
Chequamegon Resource Advisory Committee (RAC) - Ashland, Bayfield, Price, Sawyer, Taylor Counties 

Chequamegon RAC Coordinator – Sarah Holmes, sarahholmes@fs.fed.us, 715-373-2667 

Category A 

Organized Labor or Non-Timber Forest Product Harvester 

Randy Matis Bayfield randy.matis@gmail.com 
Developed Outdoor Recreation, Off-Highway Vehicle Users,  

or Commercial Recreation Activities 
Jerry Jossart Ashland gcjossart@gmail.com 
Energy and Mineral Development, or Commercial or Recreational Fishing Group 

Bill DeVries - Chairman Bayfield kojak1@cheqnet.net 

Commercial Timber Industry 
Thad Henderson 
Biewer Wisconsin Sawmill Inc. 

Price thenderson@biewerlumber.com 

Federal Grazing Permit or Other Land Use Permit Holders, or Representative of Non-
Industrial Private Forest Land Owners within Committee’s Area 

Rich Kirchmeyer Price rtkirchmeyer@pctcnet.net 
Replacement Category A 

Henry Schienebeck 
Great Lakes Timber Professionals Association 

Oneida henry@newnorth.net 

Category B 

Nationally Recognized Environmental Organization 
Matt Dallman 
The Nature Conservancy 

Oneida mdallman@tnc.org 

Regionally or Locally Recognized Environmental Organization 
Mary Rehwald Ashland mary.rehwald@gmail.com 

Dispersed Recreational 
Joe Timmerman - Cochairman Sawyer joetimmerman@yahoo.com 
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Chequamegon Resource Advisory Committee (RAC) - Ashland, Bayfield, Price, Sawyer, Taylor Counties 

Chequamegon RAC Coordinator – Sarah Holmes, sarahholmes@fs.fed.us, 715-373-2667 

Archaeological and Historical Interests 
Steve McCabe Taylor stevejmccabe@hotmail.com 

Nationally or Regionally Recognized Wild Horse & Burro Interest,  
Wildlife or Hunting Organizations, or Watershed Associations 

Steve Suchomel 
Taylor County Sportsmen Club 

Taylor newpondflow@tds.net 

Replacement Category B 
Su Neuhauser Ashland intelife123@gmail.com 

Category C 

State Elected Office:  
Interest not represented at this time 

County or Local Elected Office 
Robert Kopisch  
Price County Board of Supervisors 

Price bkopisch@pctcnet.net 

American Indian Tribes Within or Adjacent to the Committee’s Area:  
Interest not represented at this time 

Area School Officials or Teachers 
Jay Silvernail - Cochairman Price silvernailj@pctcnet.net 

Area School Officials or Teachers 
Dan Kuzlik 
UW-Superior 

Oneida dkuzlik@uwsuper.edu 

Affected Public-at-Large 
Paul Lundberg Bayfield gullible@centurytel.net 

Affected Public-at-Large 
Elroy Zemke Marathon   
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